AMENDMENT 2 TO
FOURTH AMENDED DEVELOPER'S PUBLIC REPORT
FOR A CONDOMINIUM

CONDOMINIUM PROJECT NAME: |ALLURE WAIKIKI

[PROJECT |1837 KALAKAUA AVENUE
ADDRESS: HONOLULU, HAWAII 96817
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 6185
EFFECTIVE DATE OF REFORT: | Jamuary 15, 2013
THISAMENDMENT: | IX Must be read together with
X Developer's Public Report dated  JUNE 6, 2011
[X: Amended Report dated MAY 9,:2012

r Supersedes all pricr amendments: Includes all prior
- amendment(s) and must be read togetherwith

[} Developer's Public Report dated

[~ Amended Report dated

DEVELOPER(S): "~ |ALLURE WAIKIKI MARKETING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability
company

Preparation of this Amendment

The Developer prepared this amendment pursuant to the Condominium Property Act, Section 514B-56,
Hawaii Revised Statutes (HRS); as amended from time to time. Secion 514B-56, HRS, requires that
after the Commission has issued an effective date forthe Developer's Public Report, if there are, any
changes, either material or peftinent changes, or both, regaiding the information corntained in or omitted
from the Developer's Public Report, or if the developer desires fo update or change the information set
forth in the Developer's Public Report, the developer shall immediately submit to the Commission an
amendment to the Developer's Public Reportor an-amended Developer's Public Report clearly reflecting
the change, together with siich supporting information as may be required by the Commission, to update
the information contained in the Developer's Public Repoit.

The law defines “material change" as used in parts IV and V of Chapter 514B, HRS means any change
that directly, substantially, and adversely affects the use or value-of (1} A purchaser's unit of appurteriant
limited common elements; or (2) Those amenities of the project available for the pisrchaser’s use.

The law defines "pertinent change™ to mean, as determined by the commission, a change not previously
disclosed in the most recent public report that renders the information contained in the public repait or in
any disciosure statement inaccurate, including, but not limited to (1) The size, construction materials,
location, or permitted use of a unit or its appurtenarit limited common elément; (2) The size, useé,
location, or construction materials of the common elements of the project; or (3) The common interest
appurtenant to the unit. A pertinent change does not necessarily constitute a material change.

The filing of an amendment to the Developer's Public Report or an amended Developer's Public Repaort,
in and of itself, shall not be grounds for a purchaser to cancel or rescind a sales contract. A purchaser's
right to cancel or rescind a sales contract shall be governed by sections 514B-86 and 514B-87, HRS, the
terms and conditions of the purchaser's contract for sale, and applicable common law.

This material can be made available for individuals with special negds. !?Ieése; call the Senior
Condomipium Specialist at (808) 586-2643 to submit your reguest,

Amendment 1 Revised 02/18/2009




This Amendment has not been prepared or issued by the Real Estate Commission or any other
governmental agency. The issuance by the Commission of an effective date for this amendment to the
Developer's Public Repart (1) does not mean that the Commission approves or disapproves of the
project; (2) does not mean that the Commission thinks that either all material facts, material changes, or
pertinent changes about the project have been fully or adequately disclosed; and (3) is not the
Commisslon's judgment of the value or merits of the project.

The law defines "material facts” to mean any fact, defect, or condition, past or present that {o
reasonable person, would be expected to measurably affect the value of the project, unit, or property
being offared or proposed to be offered for sale.

This amendment may be used by the Developer for promotional purposes only if It is used with the last
Developer's Public Report in its entirety.

Prospactive purchasers and purchasers are encouraged to read this amendment carefuily and to seek
professional advice.

Summary of Changes from Earlier Developer's Public Report are Described Beginning on the Next Page

This material can be made available for individuals with special needs. Please call the Senior
Condominium Specialist af (808) 586-2643 to submit your request,



f nges fro lier Devealoper's Public R

This summary contains a general description of the changes, if any, made by the developer since the last
Developer’'s Public Report was issued an effective date. It is not necessarily all inclusive. Prospective
purchasers and purchasers must read this amendment together with the last Deveioper's Public Report
with the effective date as noted on the top of page 1 if they wish to know the specific changes that have
been made.

Changes made are as follows (include a description of what the change is and page number and or
exhibit alphabet or number; additional pages may be used):

1. The Board of Directors of the AOAO announced an increase in the monthly maintenance fees,
including an amount due for payment into the reserve account, effective January 1, 2013.

Exhibit P of the Public Report provides information about the budget and maintenance fees for
the Project. Accordingly, Exhibit P is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the attached
revised Exhibit P which reflects the new budget and maintenance fee amounts.

This material can be made available for individuals with special needs. Please call the Senior
Condominium Specialist at (808) 586-2643 to submit your request.

3



Changes continued:

This material can be made available for individuals with special needs. Flease calf the Senior
Condominium Specialist at {808) 586-2643 fo submit your request.

4



The Developer daclares subject to the ponalifas set forth In Section 514868, HRS that this project
continues to conform to the existing underlying county zonlng for the prolect, zoning and
bullding ordinances and codes and all appilcable parmitting requiremsnts adopted by the county
in which the project la [ocated, all in accordance with Sactions 51485 and 32{a) {13}, HRS.

For any conversion, if any variances have been granted, they are specified in Saction .14 of lhis repor}
as amended, and, If purchaser deposits are to be used by tha Developer to cure any viclations of Zoning,
permitting requiremants or rules of the county in which the project is located, the viotation Is specified in
Section 1.15 of this repart as amended, along with the requirements to cure any violatlon, and Section
5.5 spacifies the dale by which the cure will be completed.

The Deveioper heraby certifies that all the Information contained in this raport as amended and the
exhibils attached lo this report (if any) as amended and all documants to be fumished by the Developer
to purchasers conceming the project have been reviewed by the Developer and are, to the best of the
Develaper's knowledgs, information and belief, true, correct and complete. The Daveloper hareby agrees
promptly to amend this report as amended 1o report and include either or at matarial facts, matarial or
pertineni changes to any information contained in or omitted from this report and fo file annually a report
to update the material contained in this report as amended at feast 30 days prior o the anniversary date

of the effactive date of this report.

ALLURE WAIKIKI MARKETING, LLC

a Delawara lmited abiity company
Printad Name of Developer
/t // E/ 2
Duly Authorized Signatary™ Date

JAmeEs :T-)a“) Vice ths:‘geﬁ—_

Printed Name & Title of Person Signing Above

Distdbution.
Bepariment of Finance, City and County of Honoluly

Planning Department, Cily and County of Honolulu

*Must be signed for a corporation by an officer; for a partrership or imited Habitity partnership
(t.LP) by the general partner; for a limited ifabliity company (K1.C} by the manager or an
authorized member; and for an Individual by the Individual.

This material can bs made available for individuals with special needs. Flease call he Senior
Condominlum Speclalist at (808} 586-2643 ta submi! your request.

5



EXHIBITP

Sect!qn 4.2 - Estimate of the Initial l{\daintenance. Fess ‘

THIS EXHIBIT IS _NOT INTENDED TO BE A THOROUGH AND EXHAUSTIVE
EXPLANATION OF THE ESTIMATE OF THE INITIAL MAINTENANCE FEES CONTAINED
IN THE DECLARATION, BYLAWS, CONDOMINIUM MAP, PROJECT RULES AND OTHER
CONDOMINIUM DOCUMENTS. - WHILE A PURCHASER CAN USE THIS AS A GENERAL
SUMMARY, PURCHASERS SHOULD REFER TO THE CONSTITUENT DOCUMENTS OF
THE PROJECT. IF ANY CONFLICT OR DIFFERENCE EXISTS BETWEEN THIS EXHIBIT
AND THE DECLARATION, BYLAWS, CONDOMINIUM MAP, PROJECT RULES OR OTHER
DOCUMENTS OF THE PROJECT, SUCH DOCUMENTS WiL.L CONTROL. CAPITALIZED
TERMS USED HEREIN, UNLESS OTHERWISE DEFINED HEREIN, SHALL HAVE THE
MEANINGS GIVEN TO THEM IN THE DECLARATION, . - - ‘ ‘

The Estimated Maintenance Fee Disbursements for Allure Waikiki have beeri compiled by Hawaiiana
Management Company, a licensed property manager. Althaugh the Managing Agent makes every effort
to estimate the actual cost of operation, many factors will affect the uitimate cost of operation and certain
budget items may change, including, hut not limited to, insurance in view of today's insurance market
which Is rapidly changing due to worldwide disasters having a local effect on the reinsurance market, and
other third panty costs, Purchaser is aware that such amounts are only estimates and may change for
redsens beyond the control of Developer, and Purchaser hereby specifically accepts and approves any
such changes, Purchaser s also aware that such estimates do not include Purchaser's obligation for
payment of real property taxes. Purchaser understands that such estimates:are not intended to be and
do not constitute any representation or warranly by Developer, including, but not limited to, any
representation or warranty as to the accuracy of such estimates. Purchaser understands that Developer
has not independently confirmed the accuracy or content of the estimates prepared by the licensed
independent Managing Agent. Further, Developer advises that costs and expenses of maintenance and
operation of a condominium community are very difficult to estimate initially and even if such maintenance
charges have been accurately estimated, such charges will fend to increase in an inflationary economy
and as the improvements age. Malntenance charges can vary depending on services desired by unit
owners and may increase significantly depending on the level of services eventually selected by the
Assoclation’s Board of Directors. Purchaser should examine the maintenance charges schedule to see
what services are included in the schedule and address these issues with its Board upon its formation.

Agent's certification. Inasmuch as the estimates are the Managing Agent's best estimate as of the date
refiected in-the Managing Agent's certification, there may be an increase In the cost of operation for
reasons not in the contro! of Developer. For example, without limitation, there may be an.increase inthe
cost of operation due to the projected increase by the City and County of Honolulu in sewer faes by as
much as one hundred fifty percent (150%) through 2014, or an increase in cost for the resident manager
in view of historically low unemployment rates in the Stdte of Hawalil, or an increase in insurance costs for
a variety of reasons, or an increase dus to the mere passage of time. o -

The estimate of the initial annual maintenance fees and monthly estimated Maintenance fees is attached

hereto.

Purchasers should also be aware that the estimates provided are as of the date reflected in the Managing

1 EXHIBIT P



CERTIFICATE
I, the undersigned, duly sworn on oath, depose and affirm as follows:

1. i am the President for Hawailana Management Company, Ltd., a
Hawaii corporation, designated by the Developer of the Allure Waikiki condominium

project {the "Project’) to act as the Managing Agent for the management and
administration of the Project.

2. I hereby certify that the breakdown of the annual maintenance
charges and the monthly estimated cost for each unit in the Project, as set forth in
Exhibit "1" attached hereto and hereby incorporated herein by reference, were
determined in accordance with Section 514B-148 of the Hawaii Revised Statutes and
Chapter 107 of the Hawaii Administrative Rules, and are reasonable estimates for the

one-year period commencing January 2013, based on generally accepted accounting
principles.

3. As permitted pursuant to Section 514B-148(b), new associations
need not collect estimated reserves until the fiscal year which begins after the
association’s first annual meeting. The Developer has conducted a reserve study for

the Project.
DATED: Honolulu, Hawaii, this 15 day of November, 2012.

/a1

: J. MICHAEL HAKTLEY
PRESIDENT -

Subscribed and sworn to befora me
this 16" day of November, 2012.

State of Hawail
City & County of Honolulu

Date: November 15, 2012 # of Pages: 8

Dgc. Description: Certificate of Managing Agent & Estimated
| Disbursements for: Allure Waikiki

/ N, Q’L WAS [pon
(J

Kwtary Signature
Name: Siephanie M. Anhgle

No. & Expiration: 10124 |
Ny commisston explies: 611212014 Z. wh a0 134, .

First Circuit, State of Hawalii

2
NOTARY CERTIFICATION ’-’fz,,,,g!f“"’:‘\ﬁ%\\

1474788.1
22594/8/745978.2



F e

EXHIBIT “1”

701, 801, 901, 1001, 1101,

1201, 1301, 1401, 1501, 1601,
1701, 1801, 1901, 2001, 2101,
2201, 2301, 2401, 2501, 2601,
2701, 2801, 2901, 3001, 3101,

| 3201, 3301, 3401, 3501

0.3547%

$836.91

$85.98

$922.89

602, 702, 802, 902, 1002,
1102, 1202, 1302, 1402, 1502,

1 1602, 1702, 1802, 1902, 2002,

2102, 2202, 2302, 2402, 2502,
2602, 2702, 2802, 2902, 3002,
3102, 3202, 3302, 3402, 3502

0.3083%

$727.43

$74.73

$802.16

603, 703, 803, 903, 1003,

1103, 1203, 1303, 1403, 1503,
1603, 1703, 1803, 1903, 2003,
2103, 2203, 2303, 2403, 2503,
2603, 2703, 2803, 2903, 3003,
3103, 3203, 3303, 3403, 3503

0.3083%

$727.43

$74.73

$802.16

604, 704, 804, 904, 1004,

1104, 1204, 1304, 1404, 1504,
1604, 1704, 1804, 1904, 2004,
2104, 2204, 2304, 2404, 2504,
2604, 2704, 2804, 2904, 3004,
3104, 3204, 3304, 3404, 3504

0.3599%

$849.18

$87.24

$936.42

605, 705, 805, 905, 1005,
1105, 1205, 1305, 1405, 1505,
1605, 1705, 1805, 1905, 2005,
2203, 2405, 2505, 2605, 2705,
2805, 2905, 30035, 3305, 3405,
3505

0.4028%

$950.41

$97.64

$1,048.05

B
(modified)

2105, 2308, 3105

0.4028%

$950.41

$97.64

$1,048.05

E-1

3205

0.4028%

$950.41

$97.64

$1,048.05




STt

it
(Eerce;

706, 80

F 1106, 1206, 1306, 1400 0.3060% $722.01 $7417 | $796.18
607, 707, 807, 907, 1007,
I R Ry 0.2430% $57336 | $5890 | $632.26
608, 708, 808, 908, 1008,
H o (105 1208, 1308, 1400 0.3246% $765.89 $78.68 | $844.57
609, 709, 809, 909, 1009,
1109, 1209, 1309, 1409, 1509,
1609, 1709, 1808, 1909, 2009,
I 2109, 2209, 2309, 2400, 290y, | 03215% $75858 | $77.93 | $836.51
2609, 2709, 2809, 2909, 3009,
3109, 3209, 3309, 3409, 3509
610,710, 810, 910, 1010,
1110, 1210, 1310, 1410, 1510,
1610, 1710, 1810, 1910, 2010,
J 2110, 2210, 2310, 2410, 2510, |  ©2773% $654.29 $67.22 | $721.51
2610, 2710, 2810, 2910, 3010,
3110
711, 811, 911, 1011, 1111, ]
1211, 1311, 1411, 1511, 1611,
K | 7101810 1010 2011 201t | 02943% $694.40 | $7134 | $765.74
2211, 2311
2406, 2506, 2606, 2706, 2806,
L | 2906,3006,3106, 32063306, |  0.4763% $1,123.83 | $11545 | $1.23928
3406, 3506
1506, 1606, 1706, 1806, 2006,
Ll | 5200 2008 0.4713% $1,112.03 | $11424 | $1.22627
1
(modified- | 2106 0.4713% $1,112.03 | $11424 | $1.22627
1)
L2
(modified- | 1906 04713% $1,112.03 | $11424 | $1.226.27
2)
M 04110% $960.75 | $99.63 | $1,06938

2408, 2508, 2608, 2708, 2808,




2908, 3008, 3108, 3208, 3308,
3408, 3508

il

o
Uit Conng

RESIGA
Ini

M-1

1508, 1608, 1708, 1808, 2008,
2208

0.4139%

$976.60

$100.33

$1,076.93

M-1
(modified)

1908, 2108, 2308

0.4139%

$976.60

$100.33

$1,076.93




2014

Allure Waikiki

Calendar Year 2013 Operating Budget and Reserve Study

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Prepared By: Marc Udoff and Hawailana Management Company, Ltd on 10/4/2012 Revised

Agpproved by Board of Directors on October 11,2012

PRESENT RESERVE LEVELS

Projecfed 2012 Ending Reserve Balance

Required End of 2012 Balanee to be 100% Funded

Projected End of Year 2012 Percent Funding
2013 FULLY FUNDED MAINTENANCE FEES

Required End of Year 2013 Balance to be 100% Funded

Year 2813 Reserve Outlays

Year 2013 Reserve Contribution Required to be 100% Funded

Plus Projected Operating Expense

Less Other Income

Fully Funded Maintenance Fee Change/Amonnt

Management Executive Recommendation

BOARD APPROVED YEAR 2013 MAINTENANCE FEES
Operating Expenses
Less Other Income
Maintenance Fee Change/Amount

Reserve Contribution

Projected Funding Level/Balance at the End of Year 2013

10.3%

7.0%

7.0%

21.67%

$760,000
§710,10

98.6%

$1,047,566
530,600
$378,166
$3,266,041
$725,519
$2,918,688

$2,831,401

$3,266,041
$725,519
$2,831,401
$290,879

$960,279

Prepared IAW Hawall Revised Stalutes Chapter 5148 and Subchapter 16-107




Hawaliana Management Company, Lid

2013 Monthly Cash Operating Budget For

Allure Waikiki

Approvad by Beard of Directors on October 14, 2042 Page 2
DESCRIPTION JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUNE JULY AUG  SEPT OoCT NOY PEC ANNUAL

REVENUE 2013 2013 2013 2013 2013 2013 2013 213 2013 2013 2013 2013  TOTAL

MAINTENANCE FEES 235,950| 235,950| 238,9501 235,950 235950{ 235.950] 235,950] 735,950 235,950] 235,950] 235950{ 235950 2,831,401
RESERVE ASSESSMENT 24,2401 24,2401 24,240 24,240} 24,2400 24,240] 24,240] 24,240] 24240 24240] 24,240 24,2400 200,879
ELECTRICITY REDVE 36,000 36,000] 36000| 36,000f 360000 3soool 36000l 36000] 36000 36,000;  36.008| 35000f 432,000
INVESTMENT INTEREST 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 2,640
' TOTAL REVENUE 296,410} 296,410] 296,410 296,410] 296,410| 296,410] 296410 296,410 296410] 296410 296410| 2964101 3,556,920
UTILITIES JAN FEB _MAR _APR MAY JUNE JULY AUG SEFT  OCT__NOV__ DEC  TOTAL

ELECTRICITY 95,000] 95,000) 95000 95000] 95000] 95,000 95.009_' 95,000) 95,000} 55000] 55600 95,000 1.140,0%
TV CABLE 20,000 20,000) _20,000) 20,000] 20000 20000] 200000 20000 20000 20,000i 20,000] 20,000] 240,000
WATER 60001 6000 6000] 60000 6000 6p00) co008] 5000 60000  sg00] so00 6,000 72,0400
SEWER 14,000] 14,006 14,000 14,000) 14,000] 14,000} 14,000] 14.000{ 14,000 140000 14,000 14,000 168,000
GAS 275 275 278 275 278 278 275 z'r—s-l 273 278 275 275 3,300/
TELEPHONE VATS| M ATS| 1475|1478}  1478)  5475|  1475)  a47s| 1478 1475] 1,478 1,475 17,700
{TOTAL UTILITIES 136,750] 136.750] 136,750] 136,750] 136,750) 136,750| 136,750| 136,750] 136,750] 135,750 136,750] t36,750 1,641,000
CONTRACT SERVICES JAN FEB _MAR _APR _MAY JUNE JULY AUG SEPT OCT  NOV DEC TOTAL

CONTRACT - AIR CONDITIONING 14001 14001 1,400 3,400| 1400} 1400] 1.400] 1400  1.400] ta00{ 400 1400 16,800
CONTRACT - WINDOW CLNG SYC £.385 5,385 5385 5385 21,540
CONTRACT - ELEVATOR 2450} 2450]  2.450] 2450 2450| 24s0] 24500 2,450 2450]  2450f 2480 2,450 29,400
CONTRACT - PEST CONTROL, 525 528 528 515 525 515 515 528 525 535 525 525 6,300/
CONTRACT - REFUSE 2.500) 2,300f 2,500| 2,500 2,500) 2,500 2500 25000 2se0] 2500 2,500 2,500 30,900/
CONTRACT - MECHANICAL SYST o 300 300 304 300 360 300 300 0 300 300 300 3,600
TOTAL CNTRCY SYCS 7475]  7.075] 12560f 7.178| 7.475] 1zs60] 798l 7a7s| azseol  vars|  7a7s) 2,560] 107,640
MAINTENANCE JAN BEEB _MAR APR _MAY JUNE JULY AUG _SEPT _OCT NOV  DEC TOTAL

A1R CONDITIONING 30 520 520 520 520/ 810 510 520 520 520 510 520 6,240
ICLEANING SUPPS 1900 1,900/ 900f 1500f 1900] 1500] 19000 1.900f 3900 1900 1900 1960 22 800,
ELEVATOR 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 360 300 _3,600]
GROUNDS 3200] 3.200] 3200 32000 32000 3200 32000 3700l 3200 32000 3200 3,200/ 38,400
ELECTRICAL/LIGHTING 1250} 12507 1,250] 1.250] 1250f 1250 12508  1.2s0] g2s50]  r2sel  12s0] 1280 15,000,
PLUMBING 200 200 200 200 2040 200 200 200 206 200 200 200 2,400
POOL 1os0| nos0]  sosol 1,0s0]  10se] 1,050 1,050 1,050]  1,080] 10500 1,050 1,9_5_0[ 12,600
PAINT SUPPLIES 450 450 450 450 450 450/ 450 450 450 450 450 450 5400
FiRE SYSTEMS 1400 14001 1406|1400 3400] 1400 1.400(  1400]  3400)  1400] 3400 1,400 16,800
BUILDING REPAIRS S5 525 525 525 £25 535 525 525 515 525 525 $25 6,300
MISC RPRS & PURCHS 1,506| 1.s00] 1500f 1,500] 1s00f  1s00]  1s00]  1soel  uso0f  1so0]  pson 1,500 18,000
TOOLS 25 228 225 725 218 15 225 225 215 225 225 225 2,700
BUILDING AMENITIES 3,000; 3.0d0f 3000] 30000 30000 3000 3ocol 2000 3000 3000 3000 3,000 35,000
[TOTAL MAINTENANCE 15,520 155200 issz0] 1ssz200 15520 %510 15,520 15,520] 15526] 15520] 15,520] 15520 186,240

2014BGT13 approved 10-11-12

HITN2012 12:26 PM



2813 Monthly Operating Budget For Allare Wiitkikl Page 3
Approved by Board of Dircctovs on Oclober 11, 2012

DESCRIPTION JAN  FEB  MAR APR MAY JUNE JULY AUG SEPT OCT NOV DEC ANNUAL
PROFESSIONAL SVCS 2043 2003 203 2013 2013 1013 2013 2003 2013 2083 2013 2013 TOTAL
ADMIN SUPPLIES & SVCS H000]  zgoe| 2000 20000 2,000] 2,000 20000 _2008f 20000 2000] 2000] zoe0] 24000
AQAQ ADMIN EXPS LO00 1,000) 1000{ 1,000] 1.000) t000f 1,000 1000 1000 10000 10000 wo00] 12000
EDUCATION EXPENSE 400 408 400 400 400 400 4004 404 400 400 400 408 4,800
MANAGEMENT SRVCS $335] 6315|6325 6325| 6325|6325 6325 628] 28| 6325|628 cazs|  7s898
AUDIT 1,680 1,680
LEGAL FEES GENERAL 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 560 500 500 500 504 6,000
[sECuRrTY sERVICES 2367|8167 9167 9167] 9167 9167 967 967 97| sa67] 9167] 9.167] 110000
|ToTAL PROF. SERVICES 2,071, 19.391) 19,391) t9.391) 19.39t) 1930n] 193] 10391 19301) 193m| seaei] 193m| 23save
PAYROLL & BENEFITS JAN __FEB _MAR APR MAY JUNE JULY AUG SEPT _OCT _NOV _ DEC  TOTAL
P/R - GENERAL MANAGER 57| satr] sar] sa1r] sad] ser] sair] said sad] sa 54170 s417]  ese04]
PR - MAINTENANCE, 19785 19785] 19,785] 19,785| 19.785| 19,78s| 19.785| 19,785/ 1978 19788 1v.785] 19785] 237420
P/R - AMBASSADORS 20476] 20476] 204761 20476 20,476] 204761 20.476| 20476 2047 20476] 2047 2047¢] 245712
P/R - EXEC ADMIN ASST 3,80, 31801 3186l  sas0f 3,080} 3480 3,180 3180] 3asof  susol  3a180] sis0]  3sdee
WORKERS COMP 15,200 19,200
TDI 600 G0 500 600 2,400
HEALTH CARE 2,700 5700, 9760 9700 5700\ 9,700 9,700) o,700{ 9700|9700 9700 9700] 116,400
FAYROLL TAXES 59751 s975|  so7st  59v8| s975) sevs| s9vs|  so7sl soms| sovsl soms| sevs|  gime
PAYROLL PREF 240 240 240 240 240 240 2410 240 240 240 2dg 240 2,880
GM HOUSING ALLOWANCE 3633]  3.633) 3633] 3633] 3.633) 3,633) 3633| 3633 el 3633 3633 3633 anses
GM JOLIDAY BONUS 667 667 §67 667 667 667 667 667 667 667 667 667 5,000
TOTAL P/R & BENERITS 9,673 69.073| 69,073] 88873( 69.013| 690m| 696731 ev0m| e0.013] 6967 6901 avoms 850,472
OTHER EXPENSES JAN ~FEB__MAR APR MAY JUNE JULY AUG _SEPT _OCT NOY DEC TOTAL
INSURANCE, MASTER POLICY 13,750, 13,750| 13750] 13,750 13750) 137se] 13,750] 137s0] s3vse| s37s0] 13750 13.750]  ses,000
INSURANCE-FLOOD 68,100 68,100
UNINSURED EXPENSES 1,000] 1,000; E000) 1.000f 1,000} 3,000{ 1,000) 1e00] 1,0000 1000 1000] 1Luwoo 12,000/
CONDO REGISTRATION-ODD 1,214 1,214
TOTAL OTHER EXP, 82,850] 14750 14750) 14750] 14,750] 15964] 147500 14.750] 14.750) 147s0] 14750] 14750] 246314
TOTAL OF EXPENSE 333,039 262,6591 268,044| 26259] 262,659 269.258| 263,259 262,659] 268,044 263,259] 262,659] 265,044] 3266041
LOAN PAYMENTS =
- 290,879

TRANSFER TO RESERVES 72,720 72,720 15,120 72,710

2014BGT13 approved 10-11-12 T 1132082 1227 PM



ALLURE WAIKIKI YEAR 2015 RESERVE PROJECTS AS OF OCTOBER 11, 2042 Paged
COET NOW snd NORM LIFE valses are best esilmuates 2y Hansllaea Musngentent sgd yemdors wwho were nhee cnough fo laspect the property or ghve a bust gaen,
H may be acvisable 1o employ £9 exncrt o evaluste ikuste projecis with dob cost, ‘ | RESERVE FUND STATUS - COMPONENT METHOD M FEE RESYRYE. MAINT.
Firat Plan Year - Calendar 2413 Reference Yenr 1z {TMDBL‘S FINDINGS FOR % FUNDING 1012 Deficih CHANGE LoNTRID FEES
Final Plan Year 03 Recommended Reserve Funding 180% 10,101 10% 37566 :,nls.uub T
2012 Mularenance ¥ees 2646000 [2093 Malnt Pera| 2831401 [Targe) Rexerva Fundiog Level 50% Qdodmy)  mden arsain| 3394008
2012 Other Income 362,500 2083 Cithw lue 725519 [Miai Resorve Funding Levet 0% (344948} % 176217y 54,208
1012 Ogerating Expeases 5,157,764 H1013 Exp =3265041 JEGY 2013 Funding % (@ Approved Lo 91.67% 7% 260,273 31 4Bt
2012 Reserve Contributk ~145.264 11013 Contrid 29047%  §Cendition Codes Saurce Codes Source Codes
[Frojected Resarves At Start of 2013 709000 fTargel Fundingll  S0%  {EXCELNT E [Conteactor Propusal i Cust i Shmiiar Project 5
Projreted Reserve % af Start of 2063 98.6% Tt Ann Contvlb 173,762 GOOD & sContractor Estimale 3 Statistient Guidellne [
Misimum Inftstlon — 0% Contrlb-Tyt] (376,487 JFAIR F_jEogineex/Arch Estimnte 3 Infate Firet Yoact Yeal
Pn[eﬂeﬂ Suvin'l Taterast LO% AP, % CTII!IE To% POCR P [Cost 'be.u__l.nl_l.h_nz 4
[CAPITAL INVENTORY NORM DONE LAST on NEXT co3T __|eost FUNNING xoy
TTEM ADJUSTMENT LIFE LAST COST ND OUE DATE HOW 8RC ROMNT B“BS DEFICIT
Securlty System Upgrade-Non Reotcuring 99 194 G 1013 30,660 30,291 30,291
Carpeniry Repairy 5 2010 G 018 5,100 2,440 2,040
IMaimcnance Equipment-General 5 2010 el @ 2015 5,109, 2,040 2,040
Sprinkder Syalemn Grrage-Repairs 5 2010 - G 2018 5100 ] 2,041
Sprinkler Systems Tower-Repairs 5 2010 e B s 5,100 2,040 2,040
Fire Control Stark s g18 _ Gl w5 . 4590 1 1836 1,836
Fiagstone/Siate-Recreation Level Wallnvays U N | i 20t T . 1) L I 3672 ] 1,469
Equipment-bManagers Office 5 2010 G _ans 3,570 1,428 1428
Painting-Interior Hatls-Walls [} 2019 e 8 2016 . 83,538 27,846 27,846
{Heat Puwmps -Poo) Henters [ 2010 1.6 2016 1 24480 8,160 8,160
Heat Pump « Jacuzz Heater ; & 2010 G 2016 6,639 2,210 2210
|Asphalt Slurry Seal 5 010 | | F 2016 | 5355 1,788 ,785
Front Desk-Equipment I 5 2010 e b B 2005 -1 {1 I 1,760 1,700
WaterScape-Fountain-Bquipment & 2010 e F. W6 459 1,530 1,530,
{Radios & Chnging~ StationsStaff =~ | [ . . g} 2016 o372 Tl 1,224
Carpet-lobby ManagersOfice ¢ 4 6 | 2em y & G . 6 L2570 87 357
TV~ Flat Screen-Fitness Center K s ;o L3l D . 2 7 1 . £
Tile Repluce - C nity Center G, 7 Ldesy 1,802 LA0Z
Gas Fireplace-Replacement . F 2017 2,550 428 325
TV- Flat Screen-C ity Center L 0 G a1 2,040 340 340
[Ediptical Machines-Replace-Life Fimeas ‘P_ 8 2010 o 6 2018 i 153000 . 3,825 3,825
Treadmiils-Replace 3 2010 G 2018 10,710, 1,678 1,678
Eliptical Machines-Replace-Precor 8 we G 2018 7,140 1,785 1,785
Statlonzry Bicycles-Replace ] 2010 . G {18 4,120 1,530 1,530
Il.c‘ Press-Replice ] 2010 G 2018 | 4,590 1,168 1,448
Signage-G 1 8 2010 e 2018 4,590 1,148 1,148
Chest Press-Repluce 3 2010 . G 2018 4,080 1,020 1,020
Lat Pulldown-Replace 3 2010 G 2018 3,570 . 853 393
Free Glide Bench - Workount Mucline . 8 we | G 2018 3,060 . 765 168
Free Weights-Replace 8 2010 ] 2018 3,060 765 765
Leg Extension Machine-Repl I 8_ 2010 LG 1 2018 3,060 . -
Shoulder Prese-Replace [ B 2010 | G 2018 1,244 561 561
Fence- Poot Hizh Chaln Link 3 2010 . pii)] 2040 510 510
Leg Curl-Replace b 8 2010 G 018 2,040 510 S
Psinting-High Rite Exterior 10 2018 s F 2010 553,004 130608 130,601
ICarpet Ftooring-Corrlders TTH-35TH 16| 2010 F 2020 ) 247860 49,572 49,572
{Pool Furaiture o do g 16 e | aeeof 63| 16320
Plrmbing Repairs - Geneval - 19 111 (/] G 2020 30,600) 6,120 6,120
Enterphone-Building - e 2010 G ...3978 3978
WaterSeape-Fountain-Reprirs . S L ) (] F [ S 1 N .|
Water Founating-Fitneas Center 10 2010 F i 204 140 1428 1428
Enterphone-Parking s 1] 2010 G} 2020 §120 1,224 L
Elevator Cab Refurblsh-Tower 12 2010 e mmenn 382022 5 HOTM000 | 17,8850 17,850
Treilis Coverings-6TH Flaor 12 2010 _iF 012 73440 12,240 12,240
Furnishings-Corridors 12 1050 G |...2022 | 40800 6,800 6300|
Palating-Interior Halls-Ceiling 12 2010 G 2002 11,624 3,604 3,604
Air Conditioner-Main Lobby 12 019 G 2022 20,400 34001 3,400 _
BEQ Grill Stationy 12 2010 F 2022 17,850 2,973 2,978 —
Fire Dng!z'a.-.w...f tot vt trzot 12 2010 G |- 2022 15,360/ 2,550] 2550




CAPITAL BYVENTORY. ORM RONE _LAST cg NEXT COST___|cosT __VUNDING EOY
VTEM ADJUSTMERT LIFE LAST COST ND | DUEBATE Now  {sre AQMNT REZ DERICHT
Applisnces-Community Room _ 2 10 G| _z20m: 12,240 204 z,0d]
Lighting-Pole Lights 12 2010 o LE] 2012 12,240 2040 2,040
Renovatlon-Fitness Center 12 2010 G| 19,260 1,706 1,700
Lighting-Emergency-Battery Backup System 12 019 G 2022 |, .. _ 8160 1,360 1,360
Pool Gate-Repairs 12 2010 G a2 - 5,149 1,360 1,360
Furuishings-Lohky Managers Office 12 2010 _ G 1.275 1178
{Feneing-Security Parking Gorage L2 woe_ 4 _G_ 1,105, 1,105
Fencing-General Repairy 12 2010 G| 6120 _ 1,020 1,620
Pool Equipment-Pamps/Filtera 12 2010 F 5,100 _ 850 30
Sigonge-Main Entry 12 2016 7} 11 S 850
kﬁaudmoner- Maint, Room A/C 12 2610 ] . 455 768 768
Air Condid Community Center 12 2010 L. 4,590 765 765
Alr Conditioner-E} Equipment Room 12 200 G 4,590 765 758
Alr Conditioner-Mail Room 12 2019 G 4,850 768 765
{Pool Ares-Outdoor Shower-Replace 12 2018 ¥ 4,550 765 765
Alr Conditioner-Trash Reom 12 2010 G 3264 Sdd 544
Bire Doors-HECO 12 2010 G 3,060 §18 510
Parking Gate FOB Systema e 12 2010 F_ 1,550 425 £25
Purnishingy-Employee Lounge Room b mn 1010 F 1,224 204
|Sps Equipmment-Pumps/Filters | 1.6 R 84
Furnithings-Lobby . Jel o sioool 4,250
Furnishings-Commuuity Roam e ‘l‘_'J 12,240 JRNE B 1
jRallings-Balcony Lanai s L PR L0111 | S . - B
Electrica) Sab Metering System J8l B35k .| SR - 73|
Cooling Tower-Ropf - e i GAemep L nsee)
Lighting-Sconces-Replace B s 45,900 G20 ol ]
Roofing-Torch On _ Bl s e wnasel L 2am 23
Pool Equipment-Jet Pump Spa ]LF L - Lol el
Lighting-Carridor e le 133 1 i
Lighting.Lobby — Gz | sueo| 1 sest]  sest
Employee-Lockers G | e 453 453
YFD CWP (Chill Water) G Y
Fire Alarm System-Moderal e LG e L 18 7,650 7,650
|Lighting-Parking Structure . |5 2030 66,300 £,630 5,630
YFD Cooling Tower i G| 2030 65,280 b _ 6528 §.518
Panl Deck-Slate Tile Replace G 030 51,000 5,100 5,104
Pumpy-Secondary Chilled Water SOHP 20 2019 G 1030 51,000 5,100 5,100
Restroom Renovation-Fitness Center 20 2010 G 2030 44,880] 4,488 4,483
Guiters & Dawmpnuls«MnminuAtﬁ 20 1010 G 2030 43,350 4,335 4,335
Pumps-Primary Chilled Water 30HP 9 2010 G w30 | 36710 3,672 361 o
ITruuh Chute Door Repl t 20 2016 G 2050 35,700, Ly 3570 3,570
Parking Garpge Gates-Curizin ki 201¢ » 2030 32,640/ 3,264 3,264
Tile-Lobby Level-Exterior 20 oo G 2030 32,028 3,203 3.203
Pump-Domestic Waler 25 HP 20 2010 G 2030 30,600 3,060, 3,060
Security-Surveillance Syst . 20 010 = _Le 2030 30,600 3,060 080
Waterproofing-Recreation Deck Planter Boxe: 20 2810 F 030 30,500 3060 3,060
Lobby Eniry Boors-Rephace 20 200 G 2030 18,550 1,856 2,856
[Lobly Entry Doers-Replace 20 2010 G 2030 28,560 1,836 2,856
Roofing-Decra Shingle 20 2010 F 2030 28,569 2,888 2,856
’;‘m" Fan-Residential Units 20 2010 G| 2030 20,400 2,040 2,040
{Parking Garage Gates-Mofor . 20 2010 o _LFE | 2030 20,400, 2,040 2,040 .
Plate Hent Exchangers-Level | in 2016 * G 2030 28,4014 1,040 2,040
Pool Re-Plaster 20 2010 G 2030 20,400 4,040 2,040
Pump-Domestic Water 15 HP 28 610 161 2030 10,408 B _oAmet 2840
Reatroom Renovation-Lobby 20 2618 e 2030 20,490 2,040 2,040
Lighting-Londseape 20 2010 el F 2030 [ 18360 J 1 1,836
Loading Zone Gates-Curtain S - zote . |l Fi 2om 6329L sl 1en
Asphalt Overlay 2 2010 G 203 ) 78l 1
Tile-Parking Aven Flagstons i 2010 G 2030 10,508 1,061 1,063
kl?lre Extingishers-Replace 20 200 i G 030 c 10200 L] 1,028
Laading Zane Gutes-Motor 0 00 F 2030 16,200 1,010 1,020
Pool Re e, ... B 20 2010 G| 1030 10,200 i 1,020 1,020




CAPITAL INVENTORY NoRM Dane e | co NN cost _leost | vunoing EOY
FTEM NT LIFE LAST ot ND | BUEBATE NOw  |ske RQMNT DEFICTT
Restroom Renavation-Community Centes 26 2016 L] 1038 . 0an 1,020 1,020

Tile Repairs-Exposed Walkways Upper Floors 20 2010 (] 2030 10,200 1,020 1,020

BackFlow Preventer-Main 12" 20 2010 e G ) 2030 3,678 . 867 867
Pymp-Condensor for Cooling Tower Pl 2010 G 2030 | ___ Bewi i 867 867
|Tite Replace-Corvidor §TH Flaor-Recreation 0 2010 G| _ 2080 | 788 785 85
[Fan-Parking Garage Supply&Exhaust 20 201 4] 00 | 7650 765 765
Tile-Flagstone Park Wallovays 20 2010 G 2030 5,100 510 st
Wall Louvers-Mechanicsl Room-Repsira 20 2010 G 2030 5,100/ 510 510

Buckilow Preventer-Rocltop 4" 0 2019 G 2009 4,590 459 459
Equipment-Recreationa) Storage i0 2010 G 2030 4,080 408/ 408,

Jacrzal Re-Plaster 20 2010 4 2030 4,080 408 408

Jacuzei Re-Tile 20 2610 G 2030 2,550 255 255
Tile-Labby-Replace 20 2041 G 2831 102,000 5108 5,100
|Renovation-Community Center-Kitehen | | .. 201t - G 2031 18,360 915 948
{Front Desk-Rerhodel 20 201 6| _am 15,300 765 765

Elevator Landings-Residential Floors Refurbil 25 2010 G 2038 236,640 18,93 18,931

Electvical T formers-Repl 15 2010 G 2038 65,0176, 5,208 5,206

Coucrete Spall Repair z 28 2010 G 2035 51,000 4,086 4,080

Electrical Main Switch 25 2He - G 2035 25,500 2,040 2,049

Elevat L.ubby Landing Refurbishment 25 2018 G 038 16,320 1,305 1306

Trash Chute Re-Line 15 010 E 2038 13,770 1102 1,102

Elevator Tower 1-3 Modernization 30 010 G 2046 841,500 56,180 56,100

Wisidow Caulldng/Clazing k1] 2010 ¥ 1040 280,500 13 l3,10‘l3 13,700

Purmips-Fire Diesel 30 2019 G 2040 56300 4.420 4,420

Mail Boxes-Aluminum Gang Type 30 2010 G 2{40) 26,018 1,734 1,719 15]
Fan-Stalywell (SPF) 30 Ipie G 26840 10,200 &BD 630'
Fuel Tank-Desel Fire Pump 30 2010 G 2040 5,100 40 40
Gencorator-Emergency Dlesel 45 2010 G 2055 204,000 9,067 9,067
2012 End Yr Totals 8,484,254 7101011 700,000 19,161

20MBGTIS approvad 10-11-12 151132012




Allure Waikiki

2014
Board Approved 2013 Cash Elow Plan
Prepared By; Marc Udoff and Hawaiiana Management Company, Ltd
Maintenance Fee Plan to Aceomplish All Known Improvements and Repairs For Next 20 Years
At the Beginning of Calendar Year 2013, Allure Waikiki Will Be 93.6 Percent Funded,
Assumed Rate of Inflation: 2% Assumetl Savings Interest Rate: 1%
20 Year Projection of Malntenance Fee Changes
8,000,000
5,600,000
4,000,000 i
3,000,000 . > - F]
2,000,000 _ ‘ 2 3 X 7 t q 2 3
1,000,000 T ; & : ] 4 N 7 R %l {‘-
; A LB LK o B e L
] + ¥ LI 4 i -
) > & % A o LY s.
A T S R T
CE2Maint Feg SRy Exp R Sslince e 100% Retacve ————S0% Heésrive |

Contingency Reserve Fur 30 .

cY Starting ~Reserve «Loxn -Operating +ivisint. +0ther “+interest “Ending | % Maint, Fee] Nei Reserve | Percent

Year Balance Etpernss Paymentz Fxpenses Feex Income Income Balaace Changa

2013 780,000 30,600 3,266,041) 2,831,401 725,519 Included 260,279 7.0%*

1014 960,279 0 3,331,362 2916343 722 379 11,142] 1,279,281 1.0%

2015 1,279,281 34,205 3.367.989|_ 3,003,833 722.87% 14,2651 1,588,064 30%

2016 1,588,064 149,127 3,465,949] 3,093 948 722,879 16,8891 1,806,705 3.0%

2007 1,808,705 17,004 3,535,268} 3,186,767 122879 19.854] 2.183,932 3.0%

2018 2,183,932 80,636 3,605,5731 3282370 722,879 23,4337 2,526,004 1.0%

2019 2,526,004 4] 3.678,093| 3,380,841 722,879 27,388] 2,979.01% 3.0%

2020 2979019 | 1,273,131 3,751.655] 3482.266] 722879 25,692f 2,185,071 3.0%

2021 2,185071 0 3,826,688| 3,586,734 722,879 24,265| 2692261 39%

2022 2,692,261 670,634 39032221  3,658.469 722,879 25,960 2525713 2.0%

2023 2,925,713 57,780 3.981.286] 3,731.638 722,879 27,134] 2928299 0% )

2024 2,928,269 12,936 4,060,912 3,806,271 722,879 31,559 3,415,160 2.0%1-

2025 3,415,160 587.828
2026 3,324,006 94,478

4.142,130) 3,382,196 722,879 33,528 3.324,006
42249731 3,960,044 722,879 35057) 3,722,536

2027 3,722,536 0 4,309,472| 4,039,245 722,879 39489] 4.214,677
2028 4,214,677 404,764 4,395661| 4,120,030 122,879 42,359] 4299519
2020 4,299,519 21,565 4483,575] 4,202,431 722,379 45,096| 4,764,785
2030 4,764,785 | 3,122,458 4,573,246 4,328,504 722,879 34,426| 2,154,893
2031 2,154,893 197,631 4.664,711] 4,415,074 722,879 22997 2453430
2032 2,453,430 0 4,758,005{ 4,547,526 722,879 27,096] 2,992,926
2033 2,992,926 0 4,853,165] 4,683,952 722,879 32,698} 3,579,289

2034 3,579,289 961,221
2035 3,249,160 818,692

4950,225| 4,824,470 722,879 33,972} 3.249,160
50492331 4,969,204 722,879 31,6121 3,104931

2036 3,104,931 0 5,150218] 5093434 122 879 34.380| 3,805406
2037 3,805,406 0 5.253,2221 5,220,770 722,879 41,506] 4,537,339
2038 4,537,339 17,069 5.358.287| 5,351,289 722,879 48,867] 5285015
2039 3285019 0 5465453] 5485072 722878 56,563 6,084,080
2040 6,084,080 | 5,007.465 5,574,762 5,622,198 722,879 35,655{ 1,886,586
2041 1,886,586 27,349 5,686,257 5,762,753 722,879 22,726] 2,681,338

QOOOOOOQOQUOOOOODOQOOODOQDODOO

5.759,982] 5906822 722,879 30,313 3411675

2042 2,681,338 129,696

Page § . 111312012 12:268 PM



